



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.M.C. 9120/2025

HORIZON

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kamakshi Gupta, Adv.
(M: 9970924766) (Email:
Kamakshi0410@gmail.com)
(Through VC)

versus

HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Srishti Mittal, Adv. (M:
9818612730) (Email Id:
ajalegals@gmail.com)
(Through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER
20.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

For referral to the Special Mediation Drive ‘Mediation for the Nation 2.0’.

1. At request, the matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre to explore the possibility of settlement.
2. Parties are directed to appear in Mediation Centre on **10th March, 2026 at 03:00 pm.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 20, 2026/PU